the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number		Description		Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 371	B.5	Billboards		2.00 pcs	7,906.30	15,812.60
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health		0.53 months	24,031.67	12,736.79
	101(2)a	Removal of RCPC 600mm ø		5.00 l.m	499.51	2,497.55
	102(2)b	Roadway Excavation (Surplus)	&	97.78 cu.m	301.04	29,435.69
		Structure Excavation				
	105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation		1062.00 sq.m	22.67	24,075.54
	201	Aggregate Base Coarse		458.84 cu.m	880.90	404,192.16
	311(1)c1	PCCP (0.23 m thk)		885.00 sq.m	1,338.69	1,184,740.65
	500(1)b3	Pipe Culverts 600 mm dia.		14.00 l.m	3,798.04	53,172.56
	506	Stone Masonry		74.37 cu.m	4,401.65	327,350.71
				TOTAL	Php 2,054,014.25	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by MARIO S. PEREZ, the Proprietor, for the MHARPHY CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERIATO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

MARIO S. PEREZ

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO Provincial Engineer ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
GDH - Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability